Depositor's Name: Sonya Domingo	Depositor's Signature Rupuliningo
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/08)	ORM COVER SHEET SONLY U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
 Name of conveying party(ies): Kent F. McCue Paul V. Allen David R. Rockhold Mary M. Maccree William R. Belknap Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Nature of conveyance: 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture Street Address: 1400 Independence Ave. SW City: Washington D.C. Zip: 20250
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: [] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
f this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/272,952 Filed Additional	
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 25278	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Internal Address: Patent Advisors Office treet Address: USDA, ARS, OTT 800 Buchanan St.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ity: Albany State: CA Zip: 94710	 B. Deposit Account Number: 50-2135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i riginal document. <u>Elizabeth R. Sampson, Reg. No. 52,190</u> Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the LLS R. Sey March 17, 2006 Signature Date

Mar 17 06 10:36a ARS OTT Patents Albany CA 510 559 5736

700251464

REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0351

CH \$40.00 502135 11272952

USDA Docket No. 0143,04

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Kent F. McCue, Paul V. Allen, David R. Rockhold, Mary M. Maccree, and William R. Belknap, residing at El Cerrito, California, Pinole, California, El Cerrito, California, Woodland, California and Albany, California, respectively, having jointly made an invention entitled "Solanum tuberosum Sterol Alkaloid Glycosyltransferase (SGT) A Novel Solanidine Glucosyltransferase SGT2 and Uses Thereof" with Louise V.T. Shepherd and Howard V. Davies, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/272,952, filed November 14, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Scoretary of Agriculture.

Executed $\frac{1}{26}$, 2006 Executed $\frac{1}{27}$, 2006

Executed <u>/-26</u>, 2006

Executed 01 /19 , 2006

KENT F. MC CUE

DAVID R. ROCKHOLD

Mary M. Lineacon MARY M. MACCREE

Executed ______26____,2006

WILLIAM R. BELKNAP

PATENT REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 03/17/2006